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Gayle M. Blatt, SBN 122048 
CASEY GERRY SCHENK 
FRANCAVILLA BLATT & PENFIELD, LLP 
110 Laurel Street 
San Diego, California 92101 
Telephone: (619) 238-1811 
Facsimile:  (619) 544-9232 
gmb@cglaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
 
 
 

 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 
 
IN RE: INCRETIN MIMETICS 
PRODUCTS LIABILITY LITIGATION 
 
 

This Document Relates to All Cases 

 Case No. 3:13-md-02452-AJB-MDD 

Joint Motion For Approval to Use 
Electronic Equipment in Courtroom 
3B 

Judge: Hon. Anthony J. Battaglia 
Magistrate: Hon. Mitchell D. Dembin 

 
JOINT MOTION FOR APPROVAL TO USE ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT 

IN COURTROOM 3B 

 
The Parties, through their counsel, jointly request the court permit the 

electronic equipment listed below in the courtroom for the Science Days hearings 

scheduled for February 5th and 6th, 2014 in Courtroom 3B of the Edward J. 

Schwartz U.S. Courthouse.  The following equipment will be brought to the court 
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JOINT MOTION FOR APPROVAL TO USE ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT IN COURTROOM 3B 

 

and operated by Andrew Lloyd, of Visual Law Group, and/or its designated 

agents: 

 
• 12 - 17" LCD Monitors 
• Quantity Master Projection Price Extended 
• 1 - Projector (5000 Lumen)  

 
• 10 - Laptop computers (Various Brands)   

 
• 5 - Five External Hard Drives 

 
• 2 - DaLite Projectostand (25"x17")  
• Quantity Master Visual Presenter Price Extended 
• 1 - Wolfvision Visualizer VZ-8 Plus (Commonly referred to as an “Elmo”) 
• Quantity Master Signal Control & Distribution Price Extended 
• 1 - Inline 6 in x 1 out VGA Switch 

 
• 2 - Extron 1 in x 6 out VGA DA  
• Quantity Master Audio Price Extended 
• 1 - Fender 150W Speakers (1Pair) 

 
• 2 - CAP-1 Computer Audio Patch (Mono)  

 
• 1 - Whiteboard 

 
• 3 - Easels  

 
• 2 - Large bags/cases with various cables, power cords, power strips, gaffers 

tape and other items for cable security and safety. 

Respectfully submitted: 
  
Dated:  January 29, 2014 GAYLE M. BLATT 

CASEY GERRY SCHENK 
FRANCAVILLA BLATT & 
PENFIELD, LLP 
 
 
By:  s/Gayle M. Blatt 

  Gayle M. Blatt 
  Plaintiffs’ Co-Liaison Counsel 
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Dated:  January 29, 2014 RYAN L. THOMPSON 
WATTS GUERRA LLP 
 
 
By:  s/ Ryan L. Thompson 

  Ryan L. Thompson 
   Plaintiffs’ Counsel 
 
 

Dated:  January 29, 2014 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HUNTER J. SHKOLNIK 
NAPOLI BERN RIPKA SHKOLNIK 
 
 
By:  s/Hunter J. Shkolnik 

  Hunter J. Shkolnik 
  Plaintiffs’ Counsel 

 
Dated:  January 29, 2014 

 
TOR A. HOERMAN 
TORHOERMAN LAW LLC 
 
 
 
By:  s/Tor A. Hoerman 

  Tor A. Hoerman 
  Plaintiffs’ Counsel 

 
  
Dated:  January 29, 2014 DOUGLAS R. MARVIN  

WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP 
 
 
 
By:  s/Douglas R. Marvin 

 Douglas R. Marvin 
     Attorneys for Defendant Merck  
     Sharp & Dohme Corp. 

 
 

Dated:  January 29, 2014 NINA M. GUSSACK 
PEPPER HAMILTON LLP 
 
 
 
By:  s/Nina M. Gussack 

 Nina M. Gussack 
     Attorneys for Defendant Eli Lilly  
     and Company, a corporation 

 
 
 
 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 - 4 -  
JOINT MOTION FOR APPROVAL TO USE ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT IN COURTROOM 3B 

 

Dated:  January 29, 2014 RICHARD B. GOETZ 
AMY LAURENDEAU 
O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP 
 
 
By:  s/Amy Laurendeau 

    Amy Laurendeau 
      Attorneys for Defendant Amylin  
      Pharmaceuticals, LLC 

 
 

 
Dated:  January 29, 2014 

 
LOREN BROWN 
HEIDI LEVINE 
DLA PIPER 
 
 
By:  s/Heidi Levine 

 Heidi Levine 
     Attorneys for Defendant Novo  
     Nordisk Inc.  

 
 

SIGNATURE ATTESTATION 

 Pursuant to Section 2.f.4 of the Court’s CM/ECF Administrative 

Policies, I hereby certify that authorization for the filing of this document has 

been obtained from each of the other signatories shown above and that all 

signatories have authorized placement of their electronic signature on this 

document.  
      s/Gayle M. Blatt________ 
          Gayle M. Blatt 


